Cheol-Heui YUN, Ph. D.  1
CURRICULUM VITAE for CHEOL-HEUI YUN
PERSONAL:
Place of Birth:        Gwang-ju, Republic of Korea
Citizenship:        Republic of Korea
Correspondence Address:      Department of Agricultural Biotechnology
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences
Seoul National University

[Best manuscript award] Lipoteichoic acid and muramyl dipeptide synergistically induce
maturation of human dendritic cells and concurrent expression of proinflammatory cytokines
HONORS:
Seoul National Univerity Excellence in Teaching Award, Seoul National University. Dec., 2018.
Distinguished teaching award for the professor, Kukdam Foundation, Seoul National University,
Korea. April 14, 2010.
Received official commendation for great service in the area of science and technology from the
cabinet minister of the Ministry of Science and Technology, Korea, April 21, 2007.
MILITARY SERVICE:
Army (mandatory): 1983 Aug. - 1986 Jan.
PATENT WORK:
International patents filed
Seung Hyun Han, Ok-Jin Park, Cheol-Heui Yun. BONE LOSS PREVENTING AND BONE
REGENERATION OR BONE FORMATION PROMOTING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION
COMPRSING MURAMYL DIPEPTIDE. USA patent filed. [No.: 14/401,408; Date: 2014-11-14;
PCT: PCT/KR2012/009094 (2012-11-01); [KR] 10-2012-0051837].
Cheol-Heui Yun and Seung-Hyun Han. Duplex vibriocidal assay for simultaneously determining
vibriocidal titers of mixed vibrio vaccines. [PCT/KR2009/007035; Nov. 27, 2009]
Seung Hyun Han, Ki Bum Ahn, Jung Eun Baik, Cheol-Heui Yun. AGENT FOR PREVENTING OR
INHIBITING FORMATION OF BIOFILM INCLUDING LIPOTEICHOIC ACID OR DERIVATIVE THEREOF, AND
METHOD FOR PREVENTING OR INHIBITING FORMATION OF BIOFILM USING SAME.
[PCT/KR2013/011876; Dec. 19, 2013].
MG Kim, EG Chung, SH Choi, YJ Choi, CH Yun, JH Woo, SK Kang, MG Kim, SS Woo, JH Choi.
The enterocyte-transcytotic, tissue target and M cell target peptide identified by the phage display
process and drug delivery systems using the same peptide [PCT/KR2007/002566; May. 28,
2007]
Sang-Kee Kang, Min-Kyung Kim, Min-Kook Kim, Jun-Hyung Kim, Jae-Min Shin, Cheol-Heui
Yun, Ho-Kyung Rhee, Dong-Hyun Jung, Eun-Kyoung Jung, Seung-Hoon Choi, Yun-Haie Choi,
Jin-Huk Choi. System, method and program for pharmacokinetic parameter prediction of peptide
sequence by mathematical model. [PCT/KR2007/002568; May. 28, 2007]
Cheol-Heui YUN, Ph. D.  7
Lillehoj, H. S., Yun, C. H., and Nichols, M. Monoclonal antibodies detecting chicken IFN-gamma
and development of in vitro assay. 2001. Serial Number 10/024, 288. Document Number
0061.02. (USA).

Cheol-Heui Yun and Seung-Hyun Han. Duplex vibriocidal assay for simultaneously determining
vibriocidal titers of mixed vibrio vaccines. (10-2009-0108561, 2009-11-11; 10-1495542, 2015-02-
16) [PCT/KR2009/007035; Nov. 27, 2009]
Cheol-Heui Yun, Chong-Su Cho, Seung-Hyun Han, Byoung-Shik Shim, Sung-Moo Park and Ji-
Shan Quan. SARS Vaccine Nano-Delivery System. (10-2009-0039306, 2009-05-06; 10-1132413,
2012-03-26).
Jin-huk Choi, Jae Seong Kang, Sung Min Ahn, Seung Hyun Han, Yun-Jaie Choi, Cheol-Heui
Yun. Nonapeptide targeting B cell lymphoma, Raji (10-2008-0071619, 2008-07-23; 등록번호: 10-
Cheol-Heui YUN, Ph. D.  8
1024702, 2011-03-17)
Identification of peptide ligands to enhance the efficacy of vaccine for M cell mediated delivery
system. (10-2006-0083824, 2006-08-31; 10-0859586, 2008-09-16)
MG Kim, EG Chung, SH Choi, YJ Choi, CH Yun, JH Woo, SK Kang, MG Kim, SS Woo, JH Choi.
The enterocyte-transcytotic, tissue target and M cell target peptide identified by the phage display
process and drug delivery systems using the same peptide (10-2007-000299, 2007-01-10)
[PCT/KR2007/002566; May. 28, 2007].
PEER REVIEWED PAPER PUBLICATIONS:
PUBLISHED (SELECTED SINCE 2008)
1. Narae Kim, Min Jeong Gu, Yoon-Chul Kye, Young-Jun Ju, Rira Hong, Do Bin Ju, Young
Jin Pyung, Seung Hyun Han, Byung-Chul Park, Cheol-Heui Yun. 2022. Bacteriophage